decorum, and strengthening of the 
social and environmental fabric of urban 
areas.
Number of projects (June 2025): As of 
June of this year, there were over six 
hundred projects.

M5C2I2.1 | Urban 
Regeneration Projects

Target: Municipalities with a population 
of at least fifteen thousand (15,000) 
inhabitants.
NRRP Financial Allocation: 2 billion
euros.
Objectives: Interventions on public 
spaces and existing buildings aimed at 
improving urban decorum, enhancing 
social and environmental quality, and 
promoting sustainable mobility.
Number of projects (June 2025):